



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	104-005A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	PARTNERING	CA						
0010	203-020A	1.000	80,000.00000	80,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE - FULL	EACH						
0015	203-075A	151.000	8.50000	1,283.50	5.50000	830.50		
	REMOVAL OF FENCE	FT						
0020	203-080A	689.500	3.00000	2,068.50	2.20000	1,516.90		
	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	FT						
0025	205-005A	180.000	33.00000	5,940.00	85.00000	15,300.00		
	EXCAVATION	CY						
0030	205-100A	4.000	1,300.00000	5,200.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00		
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL GRADING	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0035	210-005A	404.000	38.00000	15,352.00	85.00000	34,340.00		
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION SCHEDULE NO. 1	CY						
0040	210-015A	81.000	25.00000	2,025.00	85.00000	6,885.00		
	COMPACTING BACKFILL	CY						
0045	215-005A	128.000	100.00000	12,800.00	125.00000	16,000.00		
	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED ABUTMENT BACKFILL	CY						
0050	251-005A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	MIGRATORY BIRD TREATY ACT COMPLIANCE	CA						
0055	303-022A	420.000	50.00000	21,000.00	40.00000	16,800.00		
	3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0060	405-245A	1.000	6,100.00000	6,100.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00		
	APPROACH	EACH						
0065	405-435A	300.000	12.00000	3,600.00	230.00000	69,000.00		
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3	TON						
0070	431-005A	1,320.000	11.00000	14,520.00	15.00000	19,800.00		
	COLD MILLING	SY						
0075	502-140A	88.300	1,050.00000	92,715.00	1,100.00000	97,130.00		
	CONCRETE CLASS 40-A SCHEDULE NO. 1 PLAN QUANTITY	CY						
0080	502-310A	64.200	1,050.00000	67,410.00	1,100.00000	70,620.00		
	CONCRETE CLASS 40 AF SCHEDULE NO. 2 PLAN QUANTITY	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0085	502-385A	426.000	940.00000	400,440.00	1,150.00000	489,900.00		
	PRESTRESSED DECK BULB TEE GIRDER 73" TOP FLANGE 49" DEPTH PLAN QUANTITY	FT						
0090	502-430A	216.200	205.00000	44,321.00	275.00000	59,455.00		
	CONCRETE PARAPET PLAN QUANTITY	FT						
0095	502-435A	158.300	350.00000	55,405.00	750.00000	118,725.00		
	APPROACH SLAB PLAN QUANTITY	SY						
0100	503-010A	16,680.000	1.30000	21,684.00	1.75000	29,190.00		
	METAL REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE NO. 1 PLAN QUANTITY	LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105	503-015A	2,135.000	1.30000	2,775.50	1.50000	3,202.50		
	METAL REINFORCEMENT	LB						
	SCHEDULE NO. 2 PLAN							
	QUANTITY							
0110	503-020A	5,374.000	1.50000	8,061.00	2.00000	10,748.00		
	EPOXY COATED METAL	LB						
	REINFORCEMENT PLAN							
	QUANTITY							
0115	505-045A	832.000	165.00000	137,280.00	160.00000	133,120.00		
	PROVIDE & DRIVE STEEL H	FT						
	PILE (14 X 117)							
0120	505-197A	156.000	190.00000	29,640.00	145.00000	22,620.00		
	PROVIDE & DRIVE TEST PILE	FT						
	(HP-14 x 117)							
0125	505-205C	18.000	180.00000	3,240.00	400.00000	7,200.00		
	PROVIDE & INSTALL PILE	EACH						
	SHOES OR TIPS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130	505-215A	2.000	1.00000	2.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
	SPLICE STEEL PILE BEFORE DRIVING	EACH						
0135	505-215B	36.000	1.00000	36.00	300.00000	10,800.00		
	SPLICE STEEL PILE DURING DRIVING	EACH						
0140	507-010A	12.000	1,000.00000	12,000.00	300.00000	3,600.00		
	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS LAMINATED 24" X 6" X 2"	EA						
0145	510-005A	31.900	1,000.00000	31,900.00	1,800.00000	57,420.00		
	CONCRETE OVERLAY	CY						
0150	521-005A	2.000	2,900.00000	5,800.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00		
	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	EA						
0155	560-005A	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
	DEWATERING FOUNDATION	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0160	566-010A	38.100	115.00000	4,381.50	85.00000	3,238.50		
	COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT (PER PLAN) 1 1/2" PLAN QUANTITY	FT						
0165	576-005A	205.000	8.00000	1,640.00	10.00000	2,050.00		
	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCEMENT PLAN QUANTITY	FT						
0170	584-005A	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
	TEMPORARY SHORING	LS						
0175	586-005A	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
	UTILITY CONDUIT	L S						
0180	610-015A	151.000	15.00000	2,265.00	22.00000	3,322.00		
	FENCE TY 1 B	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0185 612-005A	356.250		23.00000	8,193.75	19.00000	6,768.75		
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT							
0190 612-050A	3.000		3,400.00000	10,200.00	3,200.00000	9,600.00		
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL	EACH							
0195 612-120B	3.000		3,000.00000	9,000.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00		
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED	EACH							
0200 612-156A	2.000		1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00		
CONCRETE TERMINAL TY B	EACH							
0205 613-035A	1.000		38,500.00000	38,500.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00		
CRASH CUSHION, LOW MAINTENANCE	EACH							
0210 624-005A	253.000		65.00000	16,445.00	115.00000	29,095.00		
LOOSE RIPRAP	CY							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0215	626-100A	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00		
	MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	CA						
0220	626-116A	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00		
	TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						
0225	626-117A	200.000	8.00000	1,600.00	25.00000	5,000.00		
	R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						
0230	632-005A	460.000	16.00000	7,360.00	42.00000	19,320.00		
	CONC BRIDGE DECK REM CL A PLAN QUANTITY	SY						
0235	640-010A	360.000	2.00000	720.00	4.00000	1,440.00		
	RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0240	640-015A	100.000	9.00000	900.00	15.00000	1,500.00		
	SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	SY						
0245	675-005A	(1.000)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00		
	SURVEY	LS						
0250	675-010A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	DIRECTED SURVEYING	CA						
0255	676-005A	1,200.000	2.00000	2,400.00	5.00000	6,000.00		
	RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE	FT						
0260	S501-40A	7.800	1,650.00000	12,870.00	4,000.00000	31,200.00		
	SP BRIDGE HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE CLASS 50 AF PLAN QUANTITY	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0265	S619-05A	4.000	1,250.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00		
	JUNCTION BOX	EACH						
0270	S900-50A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT	CA						
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT							
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL							
0275	S900-50B	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT SP SEEDING	CA						
0280	S900-50C	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT DIRECTED REPAIRS	CA						
0285	S904-05A	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00		
	SP SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DESIGN & OPERATION	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20447230726

Counties: Bingham

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): D5 Design Construction A Aaron Baird

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(447)

Contract Time: 05/08/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-91, BLACKFOOT CANAL BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID			(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	US-91 Blackfoot Canal	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0290	S911-05A	356.250	40.00000	14,250.00	50.00000	17,812.50		
	SP SP SHOULDER PREPERATIONS FOR GUARDRAIL AND TERMINALS	FT						
0295	Z629-05A	(1.000)	270,000.00000	270,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:				\$1,854,423.75		\$2,421,049.65		
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$1,854,423.75		\$2,421,049.65		
Contract Item Totals				\$1,854,423.75		\$2,421,049.65		
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,854,423.75		\$2,421,049.65		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum